

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** ELECTION PETITION No. - 10 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Master Chotey Lal Gangwar

**Respondent :-** The Election Commission Of India And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ahamad Iqeval Husan, In Person

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ashutosh Mishra

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

1. On call, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents no.1, 3, 4 & 5 are present before the Court and he has filed his objection. However, in the order-sheets of this Court dated 22.8.2024 and 3.9.2024, inadvertently it has been mentioned that learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is present before the Court whereas the respondent no.2 has not been served so far and no notice has been sent to respondent no.6 so far.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the notice to the respondent no.2 in this matter.
3. List this case on 22.7.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

**Order Date :-** 3.7.2025

ss