



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

ELECTION PETITION No. - 10 of 2024

Master Chotey Lal Gangwar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Election Commission Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ahamad Iqeval Husan, In Person
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashutosh Mishra

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Heard Mohd. Vaisar along with Mohd. Asif for the petitioner and Mr. Sudhansu Pandey holding brief of Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for the respondent nos. 1,3,4 and 5.

After arguing at some length, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for accommodation today, in order to prepare his case.

On his request, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 11.5.2026 at 3:00 P.M.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

April 9, 2026

Rahul Dwivedi/-